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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8525 Mitchell Jones            FR Campo Verde        17:39.5  5:42  
    2    2  8598 Leo Freestone             FR Gilbert            19:01.1  6:08  
    3    3  8660 Jonah Alexander           FR Highland           19:09.4  6:10  
    4    4  8520 Evan Hankinson            FR Campo Verde        19:33.7  6:18  
    5    5  8692 Ethan Kingsford           FR Highland           19:37.2  6:19  
    6    6  8580 Ronald Smith              FR Desert Ridge       19:45.2  6:22  
    7    7  8688 Josh Howard               FR Highland           19:52.6  6:24  
    8    8  8566 Seth Gardiner             FR Desert Ridge       19:58.2  6:26  
    9    9  8726 Kai Faust                 FR Mesquite           20:02.8  6:28  
   10   10  8663 Jack Breinholt            FR Highland           20:11.0  6:30  
   11   11  8534 Holden Remfrey            FR Campo Verde        20:33.0  6:37  
   12   12  8577 Mason Pendergast          FR Desert Ridge       20:38.9  6:39  
   13   13  8539 Caleb Weaver              FR Campo Verde        20:51.7  6:43  
   14   14  8515 Price Coons               FR Campo Verde        20:57.4  6:45  
   15   15  8671 Logan Eberhard            FR Highland           21:36.4  6:58  
   16   16  8664 Edward Burgoyne           FR Highland           21:37.1  6:58  
   17   17  8709 Brandon Snow              FR Highland           21:38.3  6:58  
   18   18  8542 Nate Young                FR Campo Verde        21:40.9  6:59  
   19   19  8604 Orlando Rojas             FR Gilbert            21:49.3  7:02  
   20   20  8526 Evan Lloyd                FR Campo Verde        21:50.1  7:02  
   21   21  8568 Travis Goodfellow         FR Desert Ridge       21:51.3  7:03  
   22   22  8714 Adam Weech                FR Highland           22:01.1  7:06  
   23   23  8685 Deklan Hancock            FR Highland           22:03.3  7:06  
   24   24  8624 Caleb Thomas              FR Gilbert Classic    22:18.8  7:11  
   25   25  8730 Cody Spradlin             FR Mesquite           22:19.0  7:11  
   26   26  8567 Kyle Goodfellow           FR Desert Ridge       22:47.1  7:20  
   27   27  8711 Alijah Thomas             FR Highland           22:54.9  7:23  
   28   28  8676 Aiden Fiyak               FR Highland           22:59.1  7:24  
   29   29  8684 Mackenzie Garner          FR Highland           23:01.0  7:25  
   30   30  8579 Brainard Shirley          FR Desert Ridge       23:13.5  7:29  
   31   31  8562 Luke Bowers               FR Desert Ridge       24:36.5  7:56  
   32   32  8519 Branden Graffagnino       FR Campo Verde        24:43.2  7:58  
   33   33  8672 Sam Eggleston             FR Highland           26:13.7  8:27  
   34   34  8592 Micheas Arroyo            FR Gilbert            31:20.7 10:06  
   35   35  8584 Blaike Unruh              FR Desert Ridge       33:22.2 10:45  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Campo Verde                 (  17:39.5    17:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8525 Mitchell Jones         FR   17:39.5 
  2   (  4)  8520 Evan Hankinson         FR   19:33.7 
  3   ( 11)  8534 Holden Remfrey         FR   20:33.0 
  4   ( 13)  8539 Caleb Weaver           FR   20:51.7 
  5   ( 14)  8515 Price Coons            FR   20:57.4 
  6   ( 18)  8542 Nate Young             FR   21:40.9 
  7   ( 20)  8526 Evan Lloyd             FR   21:50.1 
  8   ( 32)  8519 Branden Graffagnino    FR   24:43.2 
 
  2.     2  Gilbert                     (  19:01.1    19:01.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8598 Leo Freestone          FR   19:01.1 
  2   ( 19)  8604 Orlando Rojas          FR   21:49.3 
  3   ( 34)  8592 Micheas Arroyo         FR   31:20.7 
 
  3.     3  Highland                    (  19:09.4    19:09.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8660 Jonah Alexander        FR   19:09.4 
  2   (  5)  8692 Ethan Kingsford        FR   19:37.2 
  3   (  7)  8688 Josh Howard            FR   19:52.6 
  4   ( 10)  8663 Jack Breinholt         FR   20:11.0 
  5   ( 15)  8671 Logan Eberhard         FR   21:36.4 
  6   ( 16)  8664 Edward Burgoyne        FR   21:37.1 
  7   ( 17)  8709 Brandon Snow           FR   21:38.3 
  8   ( 22)  8714 Adam Weech             FR   22:01.1 
  9   ( 23)  8685 Deklan Hancock         FR   22:03.3 
 10   ( 27)  8711 Alijah Thomas          FR   22:54.9 
 11   ( 28)  8676 Aiden Fiyak            FR   22:59.1 
 12   ( 29)  8684 Mackenzie Garner       FR   23:01.0 
 13   ( 33)  8672 Sam Eggleston          FR   26:13.7 
 
  4.     6  Desert Ridge                (  19:45.2    19:45.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8580 Ronald Smith           FR   19:45.2 
  2   (  8)  8566 Seth Gardiner          FR   19:58.2 
  3   ( 12)  8577 Mason Pendergast       FR   20:38.9 
  4   ( 21)  8568 Travis Goodfellow      FR   21:51.3 
  5   ( 26)  8567 Kyle Goodfellow        FR   22:47.1 
  6   ( 30)  8579 Brainard Shirley       FR   23:13.5 
  7   ( 31)  8562 Luke Bowers            FR   24:36.5 
  8   ( 35)  8584 Blaike Unruh           FR   33:22.2 
 
  5.     9  Mesquite                    (  20:02.8    20:02.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   8726 Kai Faust              FR   20:02.8 
  2   ( 25)  8730 Cody Spradlin          FR   22:19.0 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    24  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  22:18.8    22:18.8) 
========================================== 
  1     24   8624 Caleb Thomas           FR   22:18.8 
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8658 Kathryn Sewell            FR Highland           20:42.0  6:40  
    2    2  8630 Kayla Case                FR Highland           20:59.0  6:46  
    3    3  8627 Emma Baugh                FR Highland           21:21.2  6:53  
    4    4  8506 Evie Tanella              FR Campo Verde        21:40.4  6:59  
    5    5  8547 Laurell Edmunds           FR Desert Ridge       21:57.2  7:04  
    6    6  8497 Mia Foley                 FR Campo Verde        22:26.9  7:14  
    7    7  8636 Sarah Fetsco              FR Highland           23:48.2  7:40  
    8    8  8637 Savannah Fetsco           FR Highland           23:48.5  7:40  
    9    9  8609 Mia Cruz Andrade          FR Gilbert Classic    27:30.0  8:52  
   10   10  8613 Helen Thomas              FR Gilbert Classic    28:51.7  9:18  
   11   11  8545 Camille Brown             FR Desert Ridge       28:58.8  9:20  
   12   12  8588 Darvia Ford               FR Gilbert            29:04.3  9:22  
   13   13  8509 Morgan Yuva               FR Campo Verde        30:57.9  9:58  
   14   14  8652 Avery Nieto               FR Highland           33:11.3 10:41  
   15   15  8608 Neha Chauhan              FR Gilbert Classic    33:15.4 10:43  
   16   16  8501 Bella McAuliffe           FR Campo Verde        43:54.0 14:08  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  20:42.0    20:42.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8658 Kathryn Sewell         FR   20:42.0 
  2   (  2)  8630 Kayla Case             FR   20:59.0 
  3   (  3)  8627 Emma Baugh             FR   21:21.2 
  4   (  7)  8636 Sarah Fetsco           FR   23:48.2 
  5   (  8)  8637 Savannah Fetsco        FR   23:48.5 
  6   ( 14)  8652 Avery Nieto            FR   33:11.3 
 
  2.     4  Campo Verde                 (  21:40.4    21:40.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8506 Evie Tanella           FR   21:40.4 
  2   (  6)  8497 Mia Foley              FR   22:26.9 
  3   ( 13)  8509 Morgan Yuva            FR   30:57.9 
  4   ( 16)  8501 Bella McAuliffe        FR   43:54.0 
 
  3.     5  Desert Ridge                (  21:57.2    21:57.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   8547 Laurell Edmunds        FR   21:57.2 
  2   ( 11)  8545 Camille Brown          FR   28:58.8 
 
  4.     9  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  27:30.0    27:30.0) 
========================================== 
  1      9   8609 Mia Cruz Andrade       FR   27:30.0 
  2   ( 10)  8613 Helen Thomas           FR   28:51.7 
  3   ( 15)  8608 Neha Chauhan           FR   33:15.4 
 
  5.    12  Gilbert                     (  29:04.3    29:04.3) 
========================================== 
  1     12   8588 Darvia Ford            FR   29:04.3 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8699 Miles McLeskey            SO Highland           17:32.6  5:39  
    2    2  8599 Javier Garcia             SO Gilbert            17:46.8  5:44  
    3    3  8716 Wyatt Williams            SO Highland           17:51.2  5:45  
    4    4  8569 Nathan Hunt               SO Desert Ridge       17:52.1  5:46  
    5    5  8529 Ryan McGrath              SO Campo Verde        17:53.4  5:46  
    6    6  8606 Jefferson Sees            SO Gilbert            17:58.5  5:48  
    7    7  8602 Terrence Keyes            SO Gilbert            18:04.1  5:49  
    8    8  8570 Bryce Jameson             SO Desert Ridge       18:04.6  5:50  
    9    9  8696 Aiden Maes                SO Highland           18:06.5  5:50  
   10   10  8691 Caden Kennedy             SO Highland           18:13.5  5:52  
   11   11  8601 Oscar Gregorio            SO Gilbert            18:23.3  5:56  
   12   12  8707 Evan Sewell               SO Highland           18:33.8  5:59  
   13   13  8585 Caden Wenzel              SO Desert Ridge       18:46.1  6:03  
   14   14  8533 Anthony Pishos            SO Campo Verde        18:55.3  6:06  
   15   15  8581 Jarron Stevens            SO Desert Ridge       19:01.7  6:08  
   16   16  8706 Brock Scott               SO Highland           19:07.7  6:10  
   17   17  8574 Trevor Martin             SO Desert Ridge       19:23.9  6:15  
   18   18  8668 Andrew Dalton             SO Highland           19:50.3  6:24  
   19   19  8682 Jonah Greer               SO Highland           20:06.6  6:29  
   20   20  8517 Xavier Fellin             SO Campo Verde        20:08.7  6:30  
   21   21  8729 Alex McDermott            SO Mesquite           20:32.8  6:37  
   22   22  8710 Matt Sokol                SO Highland           20:43.2  6:41  
   23   23  8600 Edgar Gonzalez            SO Gilbert            20:45.3  6:41  
   24   24  8573 Michael Lazar             SO Desert Ridge       21:22.7  6:53  
   25   25  8603 Noah Nalvarte             SO Gilbert            21:52.3  7:03  
   26   26  8666 Luke Chandler             SO Highland           22:23.7  7:13  
   27   27  8690 Davin Jorgenson           SO Highland           22:46.0  7:20  
   28   28  8617 Jacob Gailey              SO Gilbert Classic    23:07.4  7:27  
   29   29  8594 Anthony Bueno             SO Gilbert            24:59.2  8:03  
   30   30  8575 Diego Miramontes          SO Desert Ridge       28:14.0  9:06  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  17:32.6    17:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8699 Miles McLeskey         SO   17:32.6 
  2   (  3)  8716 Wyatt Williams         SO   17:51.2 
  3   (  9)  8696 Aiden Maes             SO   18:06.5 
  4   ( 10)  8691 Caden Kennedy          SO   18:13.5 
  5   ( 12)  8707 Evan Sewell            SO   18:33.8 
  6   ( 16)  8706 Brock Scott            SO   19:07.7 
  7   ( 18)  8668 Andrew Dalton          SO   19:50.3 
  8   ( 19)  8682 Jonah Greer            SO   20:06.6 
  9   ( 22)  8710 Matt Sokol             SO   20:43.2 
 10   ( 26)  8666 Luke Chandler          SO   22:23.7 
 11   ( 27)  8690 Davin Jorgenson        SO   22:46.0 
 
  2.     2  Gilbert                     (  17:46.8    17:46.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8599 Javier Garcia          SO   17:46.8 
  2   (  6)  8606 Jefferson Sees         SO   17:58.5 
  3   (  7)  8602 Terrence Keyes         SO   18:04.1 
  4   ( 11)  8601 Oscar Gregorio         SO   18:23.3 
  5   ( 23)  8600 Edgar Gonzalez         SO   20:45.3 
  6   ( 25)  8603 Noah Nalvarte          SO   21:52.3 
  7   ( 29)  8594 Anthony Bueno          SO   24:59.2 
 
  3.     4  Desert Ridge                (  17:52.1    17:52.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8569 Nathan Hunt            SO   17:52.1 
  2   (  8)  8570 Bryce Jameson          SO   18:04.6 
  3   ( 13)  8585 Caden Wenzel           SO   18:46.1 
  4   ( 15)  8581 Jarron Stevens         SO   19:01.7 
  5   ( 17)  8574 Trevor Martin          SO   19:23.9 
  6   ( 24)  8573 Michael Lazar          SO   21:22.7 
  7   ( 30)  8575 Diego Miramontes       SO   28:14.0 
 
  4.     5  Campo Verde                 (  17:53.4    17:53.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   8529 Ryan McGrath           SO   17:53.4 
  2   ( 14)  8533 Anthony Pishos         SO   18:55.3 
  3   ( 20)  8517 Xavier Fellin          SO   20:08.7 
 
  5.    21  Mesquite                    (  20:32.8    20:32.8) 
========================================== 
  1     21   8729 Alex McDermott         SO   20:32.8 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    28  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  23:07.4    23:07.4) 
========================================== 
  1     28   8617 Jacob Gailey           SO   23:07.4 
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8629 Jordyn Carter             SO Highland           20:45.7  6:41  
    2    2  8659 Chloe Squires             SO Highland           22:11.4  7:09  
    3    3  8616 Ayla Young                SO Gilbert Classic    22:11.8  7:09  
    4    4  8590 Halle Lindfors            SO Gilbert            22:27.8  7:14  
    5    5  8643 Savanah Jamieson          SO Highland           22:54.1  7:23  
    6    6  8503 Haley McKern              SO Campo Verde        23:13.9  7:29  
    7    7  8546 Madison Christensen       SO Desert Ridge       23:16.6  7:30  
    8    8  8634 Tessa Dille               SO Highland           23:20.6  7:31  
    9    9  8631 Kylee Case                SO Highland           23:40.2  7:38  
   10   10  8544 Jordan Bowers             SO Desert Ridge       23:46.9  7:40  
   11   11  8553 Nora Hoopes               SO Desert Ridge       24:01.5  7:44  
   12   12  8655 Saleen Russell            SO Highland           24:34.4  7:55  
   13   13  8656 Thalia Russell            SO Highland           24:58.8  8:03  
   14   14  8648 Hannah Lopez              SO Highland           25:12.9  8:07  
   15   15  8642 Haylee Hughes             SO Highland           26:01.6  8:23  
   16   16  8646 MacKenzie Kelly           SO Highland           26:03.9  8:24  
   17   17  8633 Amber Denison             SO Highland           26:24.6  8:30  
   18   18  8554 Addie Lambson             SO Desert Ridge       26:41.6  8:36  
   19   19  8496 Lilly Fischbeck           SO Campo Verde        26:46.1  8:37  
   20   20  8635 Kendra Fair               SO Highland           27:26.0  8:50  
   21   21  8550 Savannah Ellis            SO Desert Ridge       28:18.8  9:07  
   22   22  8610 Emma Edgar                SO Gilbert Classic    29:19.5  9:27  
   23   23  8548 Bailey Ekstrom            SO Desert Ridge       29:46.5  9:36  
   24   24  8718 Sophia Kim                SO Mesquite           30:18.1  9:46  
   25   25  8720 Abby McDermott            SO Mesquite           30:21.9  9:47  
   26   26  8628 Hadhie Campbell           SO Highland           32:30.2 10:28  
   27   27  8551 Emry Graham               SO Desert Ridge       33:47.7 10:53  
   28   28  8607 Drew Carlson              SO Gilbert Classic    37:36.6 12:07  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  20:45.7    20:45.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8629 Jordyn Carter          SO   20:45.7 
  2   (  2)  8659 Chloe Squires          SO   22:11.4 
  3   (  5)  8643 Savanah Jamieson       SO   22:54.1 
  4   (  8)  8634 Tessa Dille            SO   23:20.6 
  5   (  9)  8631 Kylee Case             SO   23:40.2 
  6   ( 12)  8655 Saleen Russell         SO   24:34.4 
  7   ( 13)  8656 Thalia Russell         SO   24:58.8 
  8   ( 14)  8648 Hannah Lopez           SO   25:12.9 
  9   ( 15)  8642 Haylee Hughes          SO   26:01.6 
 10   ( 16)  8646 MacKenzie Kelly        SO   26:03.9 
 11   ( 17)  8633 Amber Denison          SO   26:24.6 
 12   ( 20)  8635 Kendra Fair            SO   27:26.0 
 13   ( 26)  8628 Hadhie Campbell        SO   32:30.2 
 
  2.     3  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  22:11.8    22:11.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8616 Ayla Young             SO   22:11.8 
  2   ( 22)  8610 Emma Edgar             SO   29:19.5 
  3   ( 28)  8607 Drew Carlson           SO   37:36.6 
 
  3.     4  Gilbert                     (  22:27.8    22:27.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8590 Halle Lindfors         SO   22:27.8 
 
  4.     6  Campo Verde                 (  23:13.9    23:13.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8503 Haley McKern           SO   23:13.9 
  2   ( 19)  8496 Lilly Fischbeck        SO   26:46.1 
 
  5.     7  Desert Ridge                (  23:16.6    23:16.6) 
========================================== 
  1      7   8546 Madison Christensen    SO   23:16.6 
  2   ( 10)  8544 Jordan Bowers          SO   23:46.9 
  3   ( 11)  8553 Nora Hoopes            SO   24:01.5 
  4   ( 18)  8554 Addie Lambson          SO   26:41.6 
  5   ( 21)  8550 Savannah Ellis         SO   28:18.8 
  6   ( 23)  8548 Bailey Ekstrom         SO   29:46.5 
  7   ( 27)  8551 Emry Graham            SO   33:47.7 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    24  Mesquite                    (  30:18.1    30:18.1) 
========================================== 
  1     24   8718 Sophia Kim             SO   30:18.1 
  2   ( 25)  8720 Abby McDermott         SO   30:21.9 
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Junior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8717 Jagger Zlotoff            JR Highland           17:04.2  5:30  
    2    2  8674 Brandon Ericson           JR Highland           17:04.4  5:30  
    3    3  8565 Monte Gardiner            JR Desert Ridge       17:59.5  5:48  
    4    4  8701 Gavin Nielsen             JR Highland           18:12.5  5:52  
    5    5  8712 Seth Uribe                JR Highland           18:19.8  5:54  
    6    6  8698 Cameron McDonald          JR Highland           18:21.0  5:55  
    7    7  8704 Gavin Ray                 JR Highland           18:26.1  5:56  
    8    8  8527 Mason Lundin              JR Campo Verde        18:55.5  6:06  
    9    9  8700 Corbyn Nielsen            JR Highland           18:58.4  6:07  
   10   10  8531 Nate McMullen             JR Campo Verde        19:03.5  6:09  
   11   11  8667 Brendan Cosseboom         JR Highland           19:21.3  6:14  
   12   12  8583 Tony Todora               JR Desert Ridge       19:26.9  6:16  
   13   13  8522 Brandon Hughes            JR Campo Verde        19:28.4  6:17  
   14   14  8686 Benjamin Hanson           JR Highland           19:43.5  6:21  
   15   15  8593 Brendan Beals             JR Gilbert            20:00.2  6:27  
   16   16  8689 Cody Johnston             JR Highland           20:18.2  6:33  
   17   17  8535 Garrett Rosen             JR Campo Verde        20:31.1  6:37  
   18   18  8532 Donoven Ong               JR Campo Verde        20:34.2  6:38  
   19   19  8537 Logan Smith               JR Campo Verde        20:35.6  6:38  
   20   20  8530 Joey McLemore             JR Campo Verde        20:43.6  6:41  
   21   21  8662 Jeremy Bowen              JR Highland           20:44.2  6:41  
   22   22  8725 Shawn Davis               JR Mesquite           21:17.1  6:52  
   23   23  8536 Michael Saucedo           JR Campo Verde        21:19.7  6:52  
   24   24  8561 Dylan Bosworth            JR Desert Ridge       22:07.0  7:08  
   25   25  8523 Toby Hunt                 JR Campo Verde        22:17.9  7:11  
   26   26  8623 Hyrum Sawyer              JR Gilbert Classic    22:34.3  7:16  
   27   27  8665 Brycen Catania            JR Highland           22:45.2  7:20  
   28   28  8683 James Griffin             JR Highland           22:49.6  7:21  
   29   29  8513 Nathan Clegg              JR Campo Verde        24:09.6  7:47  
   30   30  8661 Caleb Benson              JR Highland           24:27.0  7:53  
   31   31  8543 Daniel Zhu                JR Campo Verde        25:22.8  8:11  
   32   32  8514 Caleb Coons               JR Campo Verde        25:39.2  8:16  
   33   33  8541 Luke Wybourn              JR Campo Verde        25:45.6  8:18  
   34   34  8618 Daniel Hansen             JR Gilbert Classic    28:29.0  9:11  
   35   35  8619 Alexander Kokona          JR Gilbert Classic    31:18.9 10:05  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  17:04.2    17:04.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8717 Jagger Zlotoff         JR   17:04.2 
  2   (  2)  8674 Brandon Ericson        JR   17:04.4 
  3   (  4)  8701 Gavin Nielsen          JR   18:12.5 
  4   (  5)  8712 Seth Uribe             JR   18:19.8 
  5   (  6)  8698 Cameron McDonald       JR   18:21.0 
  6   (  7)  8704 Gavin Ray              JR   18:26.1 
  7   (  9)  8700 Corbyn Nielsen         JR   18:58.4 
  8   ( 11)  8667 Brendan Cosseboom      JR   19:21.3 
  9   ( 14)  8686 Benjamin Hanson        JR   19:43.5 
 10   ( 16)  8689 Cody Johnston          JR   20:18.2 
 11   ( 21)  8662 Jeremy Bowen           JR   20:44.2 
 12   ( 27)  8665 Brycen Catania         JR   22:45.2 
 13   ( 28)  8683 James Griffin          JR   22:49.6 
 14   ( 30)  8661 Caleb Benson           JR   24:27.0 
 
  2.     3  Desert Ridge                (  17:59.5    17:59.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8565 Monte Gardiner         JR   17:59.5 
  2   ( 12)  8583 Tony Todora            JR   19:26.9 
  3   ( 24)  8561 Dylan Bosworth         JR   22:07.0 
 
  3.     8  Campo Verde                 (  18:55.5    18:55.5) 
========================================== 
  1      8   8527 Mason Lundin           JR   18:55.5 
  2   ( 10)  8531 Nate McMullen          JR   19:03.5 
  3   ( 13)  8522 Brandon Hughes         JR   19:28.4 
  4   ( 17)  8535 Garrett Rosen          JR   20:31.1 
  5   ( 18)  8532 Donoven Ong            JR   20:34.2 
  6   ( 19)  8537 Logan Smith            JR   20:35.6 
  7   ( 20)  8530 Joey McLemore          JR   20:43.6 
  8   ( 23)  8536 Michael Saucedo        JR   21:19.7 
  9   ( 25)  8523 Toby Hunt              JR   22:17.9 
 10   ( 29)  8513 Nathan Clegg           JR   24:09.6 
 11   ( 31)  8543 Daniel Zhu             JR   25:22.8 
 12   ( 32)  8514 Caleb Coons            JR   25:39.2 
 13   ( 33)  8541 Luke Wybourn           JR   25:45.6 
 
  4.    15  Gilbert                     (  20:00.2    20:00.2) 
========================================== 
  1     15   8593 Brendan Beals          JR   20:00.2 
 
  5.    22  Mesquite                    (  21:17.1    21:17.1) 
========================================== 
  1     22   8725 Shawn Davis            JR   21:17.1 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    26  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  22:34.3    22:34.3) 
========================================== 
  1     26   8623 Hyrum Sawyer           JR   22:34.3 
  2   ( 34)  8618 Daniel Hansen          JR   28:29.0 
  3   ( 35)  8619 Alexander Kokona       JR   31:18.9 
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Junior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8638 Emma Finchum              JR Highland           20:17.0  6:32  
    2    2  8632 Marina Dear               JR Highland           20:22.7  6:34  
    3    3  8626 Story Alexander           JR Highland           21:03.7  6:47  
    4    4  8490 Kaitlyn Bowe              JR Campo Verde        21:38.7  6:58  
    5    5  8558 Emma Snyder               JR Desert Ridge       21:39.8  6:59  
    6    6  8552 Marissa Guliano           JR Desert Ridge       22:09.7  7:08  
    7    7  8500 Victoria Mask             JR Campo Verde        22:46.5  7:20  
    8    8  8587 Chaille Driggers          JR Gilbert            23:13.7  7:29  
    9    9  8502 Abbie McGarvin            JR Campo Verde        24:17.8  7:50  
   10   10  8491 Ellie Brooks              JR Campo Verde        24:22.1  7:51  
   11   11  8504 Bradyn Riggs              JR Campo Verde        24:30.6  7:54  
   12   12  8556 Jyntry Rucker             JR Desert Ridge       24:49.7  8:00  
   13   13  8557 Anna Smith                JR Desert Ridge       25:24.2  8:11  
   14   14  8586 Mattie Diedrick           JR Gilbert            25:29.0  8:13  
   15   15  8614 Tally Thompson            JR Gilbert Classic    27:35.6  8:53  
   16   16  8498 Kathryn Fowler            JR Campo Verde        28:06.6  9:03  
   17   17  8640 Lindsay Garner            JR Highland           29:58.1  9:39  
   18   18  8611 Ruth Gailey               JR Gilbert Classic    31:40.0 10:12  
   19   19  8723 Mya Twilley               JR Mesquite           31:46.8 10:14  
   20   20  8722 Lauren Perkey             JR Mesquite           31:47.1 10:14  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  20:17.0    20:17.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8638 Emma Finchum           JR   20:17.0 
  2   (  2)  8632 Marina Dear            JR   20:22.7 
  3   (  3)  8626 Story Alexander        JR   21:03.7 
  4   ( 17)  8640 Lindsay Garner         JR   29:58.1 
 
  2.     4  Campo Verde                 (  21:38.7    21:38.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8490 Kaitlyn Bowe           JR   21:38.7 
  2   (  7)  8500 Victoria Mask          JR   22:46.5 
  3   (  9)  8502 Abbie McGarvin         JR   24:17.8 
  4   ( 10)  8491 Ellie Brooks           JR   24:22.1 
  5   ( 11)  8504 Bradyn Riggs           JR   24:30.6 
  6   ( 16)  8498 Kathryn Fowler         JR   28:06.6 
 
  3.     5  Desert Ridge                (  21:39.8    21:39.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   8558 Emma Snyder            JR   21:39.8 
  2   (  6)  8552 Marissa Guliano        JR   22:09.7 
  3   ( 12)  8556 Jyntry Rucker          JR   24:49.7 
  4   ( 13)  8557 Anna Smith             JR   25:24.2 
 
  4.     8  Gilbert                     (  23:13.7    23:13.7) 
========================================== 
  1      8   8587 Chaille Driggers       JR   23:13.7 
  2   ( 14)  8586 Mattie Diedrick        JR   25:29.0 
 
  5.    15  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  27:35.6    27:35.6) 
========================================== 
  1     15   8614 Tally Thompson         JR   27:35.6 
  2   ( 18)  8611 Ruth Gailey            JR   31:40.0 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    19  Mesquite                    (  31:46.8    31:46.8) 
========================================== 
  1     19   8723 Mya Twilley            JR   31:46.8 
  2   ( 20)  8722 Lauren Perkey          JR   31:47.1 
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys 5K Run Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8670 Leo Daschbach             SR Highland           15:15.5  4:55  
    2    2  8681 Sam Green                 SR Highland           16:23.6  5:17  
    3    3  8516 Kenny Edwards             SR Campo Verde        16:23.8  5:17  
    4    4  8680 Ernest Green              SR Highland           16:50.2  5:26  
    5    5  8697 Carter Mayes              SR Highland           17:01.4  5:29  
    6    6  8677 Kent Garner               SR Highland           17:24.9  5:37  
    7    7  8540 Zac Whaley                SR Campo Verde        17:34.8  5:40  
    8    8  8524 Mac Jones                 SR Campo Verde        17:35.6  5:40  
    9    9  8695 Ryan Lundgreen            SR Highland           17:38.7  5:41  
   10   10  8582 Rylan Sweigart            SR Desert Ridge       17:45.7  5:43  
   11   11  8564 Jayden Culley             SR Desert Ridge       17:55.7  5:47  
   12   12  8572 Justin Kenney             SR Desert Ridge       18:28.5  5:57  
   13   13  8578 Hunter Ray                SR Desert Ridge       18:38.0  6:00  
   14   14  8669 Jake Dalton               SR Highland           19:19.0  6:14  
   15   15  8596 Cole Dykstra              SR Gilbert            19:36.7  6:19  
   16   16  8595 Brendan Davis             SR Gilbert            19:48.7  6:23  
   17   17  8728 Scott Johnston            SR Mesquite           19:59.1  6:26  
   18   18  8538 Connor Sweet              SR Campo Verde        20:06.6  6:29  
   19   19  8511 Trenton Bollschweiller    SR Campo Verde        20:13.7  6:31  
   20   20  8715 Mason Williams            SR Highland           20:14.1  6:31  
   21   21  8528 Cade Martinez             SR Campo Verde        20:17.7  6:32  
   22   22  8713 Michael Vertin            SR Highland           20:36.1  6:38  
   23   23  8605 Jose Santana              SR Gilbert            20:47.8  6:42  
   24   24  8560 Julian Aleman             SR Desert Ridge       21:26.9  6:55  
   25   25  8694 Alex Latella              SR Highland           22:57.3  7:24  
   26   26  8571 Brenden Johnson           SR Desert Ridge       23:31.2  7:35  
   27   27  8512 Gerald Cabezudo           SR Campo Verde        23:33.1  7:35  
   28   28  8687 Blaise Hawkins            SR Highland           24:49.3  8:00  
   29   29  8620 Vishnu Kotta              SR Gilbert Classic    28:28.8  9:10  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  15:15.5    15:15.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8670 Leo Daschbach          SR   15:15.5 
  2   (  2)  8681 Sam Green              SR   16:23.6 
  3   (  4)  8680 Ernest Green           SR   16:50.2 
  4   (  5)  8697 Carter Mayes           SR   17:01.4 
  5   (  6)  8677 Kent Garner            SR   17:24.9 
  6   (  9)  8695 Ryan Lundgreen         SR   17:38.7 
  7   ( 14)  8669 Jake Dalton            SR   19:19.0 
  8   ( 20)  8715 Mason Williams         SR   20:14.1 
  9   ( 22)  8713 Michael Vertin         SR   20:36.1 
 10   ( 25)  8694 Alex Latella           SR   22:57.3 
 11   ( 28)  8687 Blaise Hawkins         SR   24:49.3 
 
  2.     3  Campo Verde                 (  16:23.8    16:23.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8516 Kenny Edwards          SR   16:23.8 
  2   (  7)  8540 Zac Whaley             SR   17:34.8 
  3   (  8)  8524 Mac Jones              SR   17:35.6 
  4   ( 18)  8538 Connor Sweet           SR   20:06.6 
  5   ( 19)  8511 Trenton Bollschweiller SR   20:13.7 
  6   ( 21)  8528 Cade Martinez          SR   20:17.7 
  7   ( 27)  8512 Gerald Cabezudo        SR   23:33.1 
 
  3.    10  Desert Ridge                (  17:45.7    17:45.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   8582 Rylan Sweigart         SR   17:45.7 
  2   ( 11)  8564 Jayden Culley          SR   17:55.7 
  3   ( 12)  8572 Justin Kenney          SR   18:28.5 
  4   ( 13)  8578 Hunter Ray             SR   18:38.0 
  5   ( 24)  8560 Julian Aleman          SR   21:26.9 
  6   ( 26)  8571 Brenden Johnson        SR   23:31.2 
 
  4.    15  Gilbert                     (  19:36.7    19:36.7) 
========================================== 
  1     15   8596 Cole Dykstra           SR   19:36.7 
  2   ( 16)  8595 Brendan Davis          SR   19:48.7 
  3   ( 23)  8605 Jose Santana           SR   20:47.8 
 
  5.    17  Mesquite                    (  19:59.1    19:59.1) 
========================================== 
  1     17   8728 Scott Johnston         SR   19:59.1 
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    29  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  28:28.8    28:28.8) 
========================================== 
  1     29   8620 Vishnu Kotta           SR   28:28.8 
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls 5K Run Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8651 Caroline McLeskey         SR Highland           17:40.1  5:42  
    2    2  8657 Jariel Sebastian          SR Highland           20:49.0  6:43  
    3    3  8645 Kristin Keller            SR Highland           21:20.5  6:53  
    4    4  8647 Grace Larson              SR Highland           21:55.3  7:04  
    5    5  8589 Lydia Harris              SR Gilbert            23:27.7  7:34  
    6    6  8492 Olivia Callaghan          SR Campo Verde        23:28.4  7:34  
    7    7  8493 Taytum Coons              SR Campo Verde        23:28.7  7:34  
    8    8  8612 Ainsley Snyder            SR Gilbert Classic    25:05.8  8:05  
    9    9  8489 Elliana Bertrand          SR Campo Verde        25:12.9  8:07  
   10   10  8508 Ashley Wellington         SR Campo Verde        26:14.1  8:27  
   11   11  8721 Madeline Muglia           SR Mesquite           27:56.4  9:00  
   12   12  8505 Zoe Sutherland            SR Campo Verde        29:08.2  9:23  
   13   13  8615 Quincy Wilcox             SR Gilbert Classic    31:08.5 10:02  
   14   14  8510 Junie Zeller              SR Campo Verde        31:28.8 10:08  
   15   15  8499 Brooke Malinak            SR Campo Verde        31:29.1 10:09  
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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                      Hosted by Highland High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  17:40.1    17:40.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8651 Caroline McLeskey      SR   17:40.1 
  2   (  2)  8657 Jariel Sebastian       SR   20:49.0 
  3   (  3)  8645 Kristin Keller         SR   21:20.5 
  4   (  4)  8647 Grace Larson           SR   21:55.3 
 
  2.     5  Gilbert                     (  23:27.7    23:27.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   8589 Lydia Harris           SR   23:27.7 
 
  3.     6  Campo Verde                 (  23:28.4    23:28.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8492 Olivia Callaghan       SR   23:28.4 
  2   (  7)  8493 Taytum Coons           SR   23:28.7 
  3   (  9)  8489 Elliana Bertrand       SR   25:12.9 
  4   ( 10)  8508 Ashley Wellington      SR   26:14.1 
  5   ( 12)  8505 Zoe Sutherland         SR   29:08.2 
  6   ( 14)  8510 Junie Zeller           SR   31:28.8 
  7   ( 15)  8499 Brooke Malinak         SR   31:29.1 
 
  4.     8  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  25:05.8    25:05.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   8612 Ainsley Snyder         SR   25:05.8 
  2   ( 13)  8615 Quincy Wilcox          SR   31:08.5 
 
  5.    11  Mesquite                    (  27:56.4    27:56.4) 
========================================== 
  1     11   8721 Madeline Muglia        SR   27:56.4 
 



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Highland High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019

Boys Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 3 1 1 1 6
2 Campo Verde 1 5 8 3 17
3 Desert Ridge 6 4 3 10 23
4 Gilbert 2 2 15 15 34
5 Mesquite 9 21 22 17 69
6 Gilbert Classical 24 28 26 29 107

999 = No score for this race.



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Highland High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/23/2019

Girls Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 1 1 1 1 4
2 Campo Verde 4 6 4 6 20
3 Gilbert 12 4 8 5 29
4 Gilbert Classical 9 3 15 8 35
5 Desert Ridge 5 7 5 999 1016
6 Mesquite 999 24 19 11 1053

999 = No score for this race.


